
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSON

In re:  Nuclear Cost Recovery Clause ) DOCKET NO. 160009-EI
Recovery Clause ) FILED:  January 8, 2016

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO RETAIN PARTY STATUS

Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) hereby serves notice of its intent to retain party 

status in the above docket and requests that all pleadings, orders, notices and other papers filed in 

this proceeding be served on the following:

KENNETH HOFFMAN
Vice President Regulatory Affairs
Florida Power & Light Company
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1858
Telephone: (850) 521-3919
Facsimile: (850) 521-3939
Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com

JESSICA CANO
Senior Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420
Telephone:  (561) 304-5226
Facsimile:  (561) 691-7135
Jessica.Cano@fpl.com

KEVIN I.C. DONALDSON
Senior Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420
Telephone:  (561) 304-5170
Facsimile:  (561) 691-7135
Kevin.Donaldson@fpl.com

Respectfully submitted,

By: s/   Jessica A. Cano
     Jessica A. Cano

Florida Bar No. 37372
      

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JAN 08, 2016DOCUMENT NO. 00143-16FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 160009-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Intent to 

Retain Party Status was served electronically this 8th day of January, 2016, to the following:

Martha F. Barrera, Esq.
Kyesha Mapp, Esq.
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us
kmapp@psc.state.fl.us

Patricia A. Christensen, Esq.
Associate Public Counsel
Office of Public Counsel
The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
Attorney for the Citizens of the State of Fla.

Matthew Bernier, Esq., Sr. Counsel
106 East College Ave., Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida  32301-7740
Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com
Attorney for Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

Dianne M. Triplett, Esq.
299 First Avenue North
St. Petersburg, Florida  33701
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com
Attorney for Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esq.
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
Attorney for Fla. Industrial Power Users Group

By:  s/ Jessica A. Cano
Jessica A. Cano 
Fla. Bar No. 0037372




